
Delta State University (0-2 (0-2 GSC)) -vs- West Alabama (2-0 (1-0 GSC))
2/21/2021 at Livingston, AL (Terry Bunn Field at Tiger Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 27:59 (YELLOW), #12 Liam Condone (UWA)   28:17 (YELLOW), #08 Tom Toulson (DSU)   28:17 (YELLOW), #11
Jak Thorup-Petersen (DSU)   36:13 (YELLOW), #17 Reda Ikarrain (UWA)   49:44 (YELLOW), #06 Eldi Seiti (DSU)   77:15 (YELLOW), #10
Kieran Robbins (DSU)   77:18 (RED), #10 Kieran Robbins (DSU)   

Date: 2/21/2021
Attendance: 117
Stadium: Terry Bunn Field at Tiger Stadium
Officials: Referee, 0   Asst. Referee 1, 0   Asst. Referee 2, 0   Alt.
Official, 0   Timekeeper, 0   Scorer, 0   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Delta State University 0 1 1
West Alabama 2 1 3

Delta State University 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 01 Mattis Kloepper 0 0 0 0
D 03 Haitham Touma 0 0 0 0

04 Joe Elliot 0 0 0 0
06 Eldi Seiti 2 0 0 0
07 Hsu-Yang Chang 0 0 0 0
08 Tom Toulson 1 1 1 0
10 Kieran Robbins 1 0 0 0
11 Jak Thorup-Petersen 0 0 0 0

F 14 Odin Johansson 0 0 0 0
F 18 Remi Emeriau 0 0 0 0
D 22 Andrej Markesic 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
12 Ian Clendenin 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 1 1 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
01 Mattis Kloepper 90:00 3 6

Totals 3 6

West Alabama 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 01 Jules Dechert 0 0 0 1
D 02 Tom Lartigue 0 0 0 0
D 03 Jared Walker 1 1 0 0
MF 05 Raphael Schimunek 1 1 0 0
F 10 Kyle McLeod 2 1 0 1
D 12 Liam Condone 1 1 0 0
F 13 Peter Oyetunji 0 0 0 0
MF 14 Richard Lopez 1 1 1 1
MF 16 Maxime Correia 0 0 0 1
MF 17 Reda Ikarrain 3 2 1 0
D 20 Rakim Ali 1 0 0 0

Substitutes
MF 06 Hugo Courchinoux 0 0 0 0
MF 08 Lucas Hart 0 0 0 0
F 09 Vince Stans 3 2 1 0
MF 21 Malachi Harrison 0 0 0 0
D 26 Ethan Acton 0 0 0 0
D 30 Oliver Johnson 0 0 0 0

Totals 13 9 3 4

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
01 Jules Dechert 90:00 1 0

Totals 1 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Delta State University 2 2 4
West Alabama 8 5 13

Saves By Period
Delta State University 4 2 6
West Alabama 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Delta State University 1 3 4
West Alabama 2 2 4

Fouls By Period
Delta State University 12 6 18
West Alabama 5 8 13

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
01:13 UWA Richard Lopez Maxime Correia Goal from 6yds. out
44:18 UWA Vince Stans Kyle McLeod , Jules Dechert Header from 3yds. out
54:33 UWA Reda Ikarrain Richard Lopez Volley from 8yds.out
54:44 DSU Tom Toulson Volley from 38yds. out



Time Play By Play
00:00 Jules Dechert at goalie for West Alabama
00:00 Mattis Kloepper at goalie for Delta State University
01:13 GOAL by UWA Richard Lopez (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Maxime Correia, goal number 1 for season.

Delta State University 0, West Alabama 1
01:13 Goal from 6yds. out
03:02 Foul on Delta State University Tom Toulson.
05:18 Foul on Delta State University Tom Toulson.
06:21 Foul on West Alabama Tom Lartigue.
07:10 Foul on Delta State University Kieran Robbins.
16:56 Foul on Delta State University Haitham Touma.
16:56 PENALTY KICK by UWA Kyle McLeod SAVED BY Mattis Kloepper.
17:19 SHOT by UWA Kyle McLeod POST.
18:46 Foul on Delta State University Joe Elliot.
21:53 Offside against UWA.
25:54 Foul on Delta State University Jak Thorup-Petersen.
27:18 SHOT by DSU Eldi Seiti WIDE.
27:59 Foul on West Alabama Liam Condone.
27:59 Yellow card on UWA Liam Condone.
28:09 Corner kick by DSU Odin Johansson[28:09].
28:17 Foul on Delta State University Odin Johansson.
28:17 Yellow card on DSU Tom Toulson.
28:17 Foul on Delta State University Jak Thorup-Petersen.
28:17 Yellow card on DSU Jak Thorup-Petersen.
29:20 Foul on Delta State University Haitham Touma.
29:27 SHOT by UWA Liam Condone, SAVE Mattis Kloepper.
29:27 SHOT by UWA Reda Ikarrain, SAVE Mattis Kloepper.
29:27 Corner kick by UWA Reda Ikarrain[29:27].
31:38 UWA substitution: Vince Stans for Peter Oyetunji.
32:40 Offside against UWA.
33:27 Foul on Delta State University Jak Thorup-Petersen.
36:13 Foul on West Alabama Reda Ikarrain.
36:13 Yellow card on UWA Reda Ikarrain.
36:39 Foul on West Alabama Rakim Ali.
37:16 SHOT by DSU Eldi Seiti WIDE.
37:35 DSU substitution: Ian Clendenin for Hsu-Yang Chang.
38:15 Offside against UWA.
39:30 Foul on Delta State University Jak Thorup-Petersen.
39:58 Foul on Delta State University Odin Johansson.
40:44 Foul on West Alabama Tom Lartigue.
42:48 Header HDR by UWA Raphael Schimunek, SAVE Mattis Kloepper.
43:40 SHOT by UWA Rakim Ali BLOCKED.
44:09 Corner kick by UWA Vince Stans[44:09].
44:18 Header GOAL by UWA Vince Stans, Assist by Kyle McLeod and Jules Dechert, goal number 1 for season.

Delta State University 0, West Alabama 2
44:18 Header from 3yds. out
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of period.
48:49 Foul on West Alabama Tom Lartigue.
49:44 Foul on Delta State University Eldi Seiti.
49:44 Yellow card on DSU Eldi Seiti.
51:04 Foul on West Alabama Vince Stans.
52:47 Foul on Delta State University Kieran Robbins.
53:54 Foul on West Alabama Maxime Correia.
54:33 GOAL by UWA Reda Ikarrain, Assist by Richard Lopez, goal number 11 for season.

Delta State University 0, West Alabama 3
54:33 Volley from 8yds.out
54:33 Foul on West Alabama Raphael Schimunek.
54:44 GOAL by DSU Tom Toulson, goal number 1 for season.

Delta State University 1, West Alabama 3
54:53 Volley from 38yds. out



58:43 Foul on Delta State University Odin Johansson.
60:26 Corner kick by DSU Kieran Robbins[60:26].
60:58 Corner kick by DSU Kieran Robbins[60:58].
63:48 UWA substitution: Hugo Courchinoux for Reda Ikarrain.
65:08 Corner kick by UWA Jared Walker[65:08].
65:30 Corner kick by UWA Hugo Courchinoux[65:30].
71:39 Corner kick by DSU Jak Thorup-Petersen[71:39].
72:08 SHOT by DSU Kieran Robbins BLOCKED.
73:14 UWA substitution: Peter Oyetunji for Maxime Correia.
73:45 Offside against UWA.
75:50 SHOT by UWA Vince Stans, SAVE Mattis Kloepper.
76:46 Foul on Delta State University Kieran Robbins.
77:15 Foul on Delta State University Kieran Robbins.
77:15 Yellow card on DSU Kieran Robbins.
77:18 Foul on Delta State University Kieran Robbins.
77:18 Red card on DSU Kieran Robbins.
78:02 UWA substitution: Ethan Acton for Rakim Ali.
78:06 UWA substitution: Reda Ikarrain for Raphael Schimunek.
78:11 UWA substitution: Lucas Hart for Kyle McLeod.
79:35 SHOT by UWA Reda Ikarrain POST.
80:28 Foul on West Alabama Peter Oyetunji.
81:16 Foul on West Alabama Liam Condone.
81:53 Offside against DSU.
83:10 DSU substitution: Hsu-Yang Chang for Ian Clendenin.
83:46 SHOT by UWA Jared Walker, SAVE Mattis Kloepper.
84:37 SHOT by UWA Vince Stans HIGH.
85:14 Foul on West Alabama.
86:12 Foul on West Alabama Lucas Hart.
86:22 UWA substitution: Oliver Johnson for Richard Lopez.
86:22 UWA substitution: Malachi Harrison for Vince Stans.
87:36 Offside against UWA.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


